Bloomingville

Declaration of Conformity

Sole responsible manufacturer and importer: Photo

Bloomingville A/S

Lene Haus Vej 1-5, &
DK - 7430 Ikast

Manufactoring supplier: '7 %
Chaozhou Guidu Ceramic co., Ltd.

Area Railway Station, Fengxi

Guangdong - CN e SN\
Itfem no. 82060435
lfem name Shama Plate, Blue
Material Stoneware
Size @27xH4 cm

Declaration of compliance with:

- 1935/2004 EC Directive Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- 2023/2006/EC Directive Good Manufacturing Directive

-2001/95/EC General Product Safety Directive

Compliance of substances used that are subject to any restrictions or specifications:

- Danish Ordinance on materials and articles infended for food contact (BEK nr 681 of 25 May 2020) - Leachable Lead and Cadmium.
- The EC Regulation 1935/2004/EC and the European Council Directive 84/500/EEC and its amendment 2005/31/EC -- Ceramic Articles
infended to come into contact with foodstuffs — migration Lead and Cadmium.

Test Report:
No. T523102816464TC
Date: 25-05-2023

WARNINGS Conditions of use

Wash before usel All types of food
Safe for dishwasher.

Safe for microwave.

Safe for oven.

co«,A;z/ Lau* _08- _
gluomingviuer'mup 08-08-2024 lkast - DK

: Cecilie Lau

Compliance & Sustainability Assistant



